
AIR FORCE UNITED FC 
[ 1  ] GK PISAN DOKMAIKEAW (PISAN) 
[ 6  ] DF Patrick Flottmann (FLOTTMANN) 
[ 10 ] FW Faysal Shayesteh (SHAYESLEH)  90+4' 
[ 11 ] FW Kayne Vincent (VINCENT)  9'  61 
[ 14 ] DF PHATTHARAPHON GANGSOPA (PHATTHARAPHON)  61 
[ 18 ] DF WORAWUT SATAPON (WORAWUT) 
[ 19 ] FW GREG HOULA (GREG)  83' (P)  90+2' 
[ 21 ] MF PHATTHARAPHOL KUMSUK (KHAMSUK)  59' 
[ 22 ] MF SIRIPONG KHONGJAOWPA (SIRIPONG)  55 
[ 29 ] MF PANSAK SEANGKLIN (PANSAK) 
[ 31 ] MF WASAN MALA (WASAN) 
Substitutes
[ 7  ] MF THANAT JUNTHAYA (THANAT)  61 
[ 8  ] MF SITTHICHAI SEANGJUN (SITTHICHAI)  61 
[ 9  ] FW SOMSAK MUSIKAPHAN (SOMSAK) 
[ 13 ] DF PHIPHAT HONGTHONG (PHIPHAT)  55 
[ 15 ] MF PHATTHARAPHON JUNSUWAN (PHATTHARAPHON) 
[ 17 ] DF BOONYASAK KAJUDROKHA (BOONYASAK) 
[ 20 ] FW NONTAPAT NAKSAWAT (NONTAPAT) 
[ 26 ] GK VARUTH WONGSOMSAK (VARUTH) 
[ 38 ] MF SURACHAI CHOWNA (SURACHAI) 

Head Coach : - ( GBR ) 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KITTIPUN SAENSUK (KITTIPUN) 
[ 3  ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG) 
[ 6  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON)  45+2' 
[ 7  ] MF PANSIRI SUKUNEE (PANSIRI.S)  90+3' 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  70 
[ 24 ] MF WEERAWAT JIRAPUKSIRI (WEERAWAT) 
[ 25 ] DF CHONLATHIT JANTHAKHAM (Chonlatit.)  89 
[ 40 ] MF WARUT SUBSO (WARUT) 
[ 77 ] FW BRUNO CESAR CORREA (BRUNO CORREA) 
[ 96 ] DF BOONTAWEE THEPPAWONG (THEPPAWONG) 
[ 99 ] DF ISARIYA MAROM (ISARIYA)  56 
Substitutes
[ 8  ] MF ROBIN KJELL HOLM (ROBIN)  89 
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA) 
[ 23 ] FW APICHAI MUNOTSA (MUNOTSA)  70 
[ 27 ] FW ATTAPHOL PRUEAMSUBOT (ATTAPHOL) 
[ 30 ] DF PRATYA OONSRITHA (PRATYA) 
[ 31 ] FW ADILSON REIS DA ANUNCIACAO (A BAHIA)  64' (P)  56 
[ 32 ] FW DANUSON WIJITPUNYA (DANUSON) 
[ 35 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 36 ] MF PONGTEP MURARE (PONGTEP) 

Head Coach : PANIPOL KERDYAM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. - 

AIR FORCE UNITED FC 2 - 1 UDONTHANI FC 

17 February 2019 19:00  Dhupatemiya Stadium 

Audiences: 1,756 
Referee: MONGKOLCHAI PECHSRI Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: NATTHANAI PHAENGSUPA (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: CHAOWALIT POONPRASIT (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Suraphong Wongsubun 
Assistant Referee 2: UDON ANEKSAK Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: NATEE  CHOOSUWAN Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
KAYNE VINCENT [11] (VINCENT)  9' 

45+2'  RATCHANON PHANGKEAW [6] (RATCHANON) 
PHIPHAT HONGTHONG [13] (PHIPHAT)  55' 

SIRIPONG KHONGJAOWPA [22] (SIRIPONG)  55' 
56'  ADILSON REIS DA ANUNCIACAO [31] (A BAHIA) 
56'  ISARIYA MAROM [99] (ISARIYA) 

PHATTHARAPHOL KUMSUK [21] (KHAMSUK)  59' 
THANAT JUNTHAYA [7] (THANAT)  61' 

KAYNE VINCENT [11] (VINCENT)  61' 
SITTHICHAI SEANGJUN [8] (SITTHICHAI)  61' 

PHATTHARAPHON GANGSOPA [14] (PHATTHARAPHON)  61' 
64'  ADILSON REIS DA ANUNCIACAO [31] (A BAHIA) 
70'  APICHAI MUNOTSA [23] (MUNOTSA) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



70'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 
GREG HOULA [19] (GREG)  83' 

89'  ROBIN KJELL HOLM [8] (ROBIN) 
89'  CHONLATHIT JANTHAKHAM [25] (CHONLATIT.) 

GREG HOULA [19] (GREG)  90+2' 
90+3'  PANSIRI SUKUNEE [7] (PANSIRI.S) 

FAYSAL SHAYESTEH [10] (SHAYESLEH)  90+4' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


